On our last sale Friday May 2™ we sold a nice run of weigh-ups with 7 buyers in
the seats. Cattle of all classes selling steady to last week.

Bulk of cows:
1505# 164.00
1415# 159.50
1405# 151.00

Thin/Lame/Full Cows:
980# 129.00

1315# 172.00
1518# 162.00
1165# 155.00
1240# 150.00

1160# 105.00

Young Cows:
1050# 217.50
1095# 207.00

Bulls: 2170# 205.00
1890# 200.50
1385# 183.00

1085# 229.50
1053# 222.00
1105# 205.00

1115# 139.00
1005# 112.50

2235# 204.00
1885# 199.00
1635# 178.00

1155# 166.00
1480# 161.50
1415# 154.00
1245# 149.00

866# 228.50
915# 218.00

1100# 200.00

1113# 137.50
1180# 110.00

1570# 208.00
2225#%# 194.00

1360# 165.00
1380# 160.00
1160# 153.00
1541# 148.00

1045# 227.00
1065# 215.00

1320# 134.00
1050# 107.50

1875# 207.50
1810# 188.00

Young Cows/Hfrtts

Larry Ryno, White River
Marty Ryno, Wood

Audiss Farms, Hamill
Wayne Shelbourn, Crookston NE
Brian Hofeldt, Winner

Cory Sargent, Winner
Brozik Angus, Winner
Cody Hutchison, Presho

Duane Earll, Wood
Russell WhiteHawk, Winner
Speed Gehlsen, Mission

Dean Novotny, Colome
Vogt Land & Cattle, Winner

WT CWT
1 bwf hfrtt 1045 227.00
1 bwf hfrtt 1050 217.50
1 blk hfrtt 1105 205.00
1 red hfrtt 1095 207.00
1 blk yg cow 1110 171.00
1 bwf hfrtt 1100 200.00
1 blk yg cow 1120 190.00
1 blk yg cow 1190 171.00
4 blk hfrtts 1085 229.50
1 red hfrtt 1080 204.00
1 blk yg cow 1070 193.00
4 red hfrtts 866 228.50
2 blk hfrtts 915 218.00
1 blk hfrtt 1065 215.00
1 blk hfrtt 880 210.00
1 blk hfrtt 855 192.50
1 blk hfrtt 815 200.00
1 blk yg cow 995 166.00



Tony Titus, Springview NE
Ed Titus, Springview NE

Lynn McClanahan
Bulk of Cows
Robert Meiners, Carter

Kevin Meiners, Winner
Scott Meiners, Winner

Burton Dimond, Witten

Mark Dimond, Wood
Larry Ryno, White River
Marty Ryno, Wood

Audiss Farms, Hamill
Steve Shelbourn, Valentine

Wayne Shelbourn, Crookston NE

LaVonne/Carter Brickman, Winner

Jim/Brenda Hofeldt, Millboro

Cory Sargent, Winner

George Olson, Witten
Brozik Angus, Winner

Speed Gehlsen, Mission
Frank Volmer, Winner
Mick Rowe, Carter
Dean Novotny, Colome

1 blk yg cow

1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt

1 blk cow
1 rwf cow
1 herf cow
1 red cow
1 bwf cow
1 red cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 red cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
4 blk cows
1 blk cow
3 blk cows
3 blk cows
1 blk cow
2 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
9 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

970
950
995
960

1185
1290
1240
1465
1220
1310
1480
1165
1330
1155
1505
1518
1380
1360
1160
1265
1240
1405
1665
1245
1218
1235
1240
1215
1180
1415
1120
1315
1450
1225
1065
1370
1000
1225
1175
1295

165.00
229.50
210.00
206.00

153.00
152.00
162.00
155.50
148.00
148.00
161.50
155.00
147.00
166.00
164.00
162.00
160.00
165.00
153.00
166.00
150.00
164.00
155.00
149.00
142.00
165.00
153.00
149.00
149.00
154.00
154.00
172.00
163.00
152.00
163.00
147.00
167.00
154.00
150.00
145.00



Cindy Peters, Winner

Vogt Land & Cattle, Winner
Steve Nies, Winner

Tony Titus, Springview NE
Ed Titus, Springview NE
Moran Ranch, Mission
Cody Moore, Winner
Abbott Ranch, Valentine NE

1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
4 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

Chad & Kodi Blotsky, Valentine NE 1 blk cow

Britt Pastian, Gregory
Rod Klein, Mission
Shawn Klein, Mission

1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

Thin/Lame/Full/Low Yielding Cows

Scott Meiners, Winner

Burton Dimond, Witten
Jackson Hansen, Hamill
Wayne Shelbourn, Crookston NE

LaVonne/Carter Brickman, Winner

Jim/Brenda Hofeldt, Millboro
Cory Sargent, Winner

Brozik Angus, Winner

Jared Hanson, Winner

Speed Gehlsen, Mission
Dean Novotny, Colome

Jesse Heese, Millboro
Marlene Sloan, Millboro
Vogt Land & Cattle, Winner
Abbott Ranch, Valentine NE

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame

2 blk cows

1 red cow — lump

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame

2 blk cows

2 blk yg cows — thin
1 bwf cow

1 bwfyg cow — thin
1 blk cow — lame

1 blk cow — full

1 blk yg cow — thin
1 blk cow — lame

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk yg cow — thin
1 blk cow — thin

1 blk cow — thin

1 bwf cow — thin

1 bwf bull — thin

1 blk cow — thin

1 herf cow — full

2 blk cows — full

1490
1475
1405
1415
1350
1260
1541
1520
1405
1290
1680
1680
1620
1205
1545

1170
1295
1113
1050
1180
1085
1025
1115

968
1180

860
1160
1495

980
1375
1320
1250

975
1110

960
1005
1065
1010
1540
1490

161.00
160.00
151.00
159.50
148.00
149.00
148.00
151.00
147.00
151.00
146.00
144.00
146.00
162.50
142.00

143.00
132.00
137.50
107.50
146.00
145.00

85.00
139.00
131.00
110.00
107.50
105.00
137.00
129.00
145.00
134.00
141.00
144.00
140.00
134.00
112.50
135.00
135.00
140.00
135.00



1 rwf cow - lame 1185 121.00
Britt Pastian, Gregory 1 blk cow 1205 135.00
1 blk cow 1220 122.00
Rod Klein, Mission 1 blk cow 1230 130.00
Shawn Klein, Mission 1 blk cow 1035 105.00
Bulls
Jesse Heese, Millboro 1 blk bull 2235 204.00
Dale Heese, Millboro 1 blk bull 2170 205.00
John Tunnissen, Winner 1 blk bull 1875 207.50
1 blk bull 1890 200.50
1 blk bull 1885 199.00
Scott Meiners, Winner 1 bwf bull 1995 196.00
Brad/Lori Amende, Wood 1 blk bull 1810 188.00
Marty Ryno, Wood 1 blk bull 1530 172.00
Audiss Farms, Hamill 1 red bull 2225 194.00
Steve Shelbourn, Valentine 1 blk bull 1385 183.00
Wayne Shelbourn, Crookston NE 1 blk bull 1635 178.00
Robert Littau, Winner 2 blk ctg bulls 1130 210.00
Scott Schuyler, Hamill 1 char bull 1570 208.00
Brozik Angus, Winner 1 blk bull 2120 193.00
2 blk ctg bulls 1053 222.00
1 blk bull 1245 203.00
Russell WhiteHawk, Winner 1 red bull 1375 175.00
Conley Cattle, Sulpher OK 1 char bull 1375 186.00
Shawn Klein, Mission 1 blk bull 1745 164.00

On our last sale Friday May 9™ we sold a nice run of weigh-ups with 6 buyers in
the seats. Cows and bulls selling on a strong market with very good demand. We
also sold a light run of feeder cattle selling well.

Bulk of cows:
1190# 163.00
1345# 158.00
1490# 154.00

1270# 169.00
1280# 161.00
1530# 157.00
1355# 152.00

1290# 168.00
1400# 160.00
1275# 156.00
1295# 150.00

1227# 165.00
1510# 159.00
1680# 155.00
1230# 147.00

Thin/Lame/Full Cows:
1255# 136.00
995# 110.00

1165# 151.00
1270# 135.00

945# 144.00
970# 122.50

1080# 137.00
1165# 117.00



Young Cows: 915# 241.50
885# 236.00 730# 235.00
1025# 220.00 1105# 215.00

Bulls: 1915# 207.00 1170# 206.00
2185# 190.00 2090# 189.00
2230# 180.00 1790# 174.00

Jerry Shelbourn, Valentine

Shawn Richards, Pine Ridge

Craig Thieman, Winner

Brad& Luke Hennebold, Winner

Warren Lapsley, Ideal

Merlyn Littau, Winner

Dean & Eric Ferguson, Mills NE

Kenny & Kris Sharp, Winner

Steve & Tel Vandermay, Long Valley

DelJong Ranch, Kennebec

Young Cows/Hfrtts

Burton Dimond, Witten
Ben & Andy Meyer, Carter

Jade Sandoz, Clearfield

Dean Novotny, Colome
Dave Adrian, White River
Donald Dean Adrian, White River

74 blk strs

20 blk strs

25 blk hfrs

11 mxd strs

12 mxd bulls

23 mxd hfrs

15 blk/red strs

6 herf hfrs

4 blk/red strs NS
6 blk/red hfrs NS
6 red/rwf strs

3 blk/bwf strs

11 blk/bwf hfrs
7 blk/bwf strs

4 blk hfrs

15 blk hfrs

14 blk fall strs

6 blk fall hfrs

1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt
1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow

955# 241.00
890# 233.00
1040# 200.00

978# 237.00
970# 224.00

2210# 205.00
1995# 186.00

518
449
462
538
531
490
773
565
691
668
807
622
610
606
625
590
534
559

WT

810
885
730
970
1105
1160
855
1170
1090

2095# 201.00
1345# 185.00

$423.50
$446.00
$400.00
$382.50
$377.50
$355.00
$291.00
$360.00
$300.00
$305.00
$287.50
$357.50
$325.00
$357.50
$311.00
$339.00
$390.00
$370.00

CWT

237.50
236.00
235.00
224.00
215.00
180.00
190.00
170.00
194.00



Adrian Land & Cattle, White River

David Dvorak, Winner
Elliot Hight, White River
Luke Hennebold, Winner
Mike Vavra, Crookston NE

Lorena Hight, White River
Calhoon Ranch, Ideal

Jad Bruun, Dallas

Bulk of Cows

Harold Piper, Wood
Derek Dimond, Wood
Burton Dimond, Witten
Lynn Kartak, Colome

Ben Kartak, Colome

Kartak Cattle, Colome
Shawn Richards, Pine Ridge
Ben & Andy Meyer, Carter

Martin Mortenson, Winner
Britt Pastian, Gregory

Jade Sandoz, Clearfield

Taylor Novotny, Winner
Clifford Lafferty, White River

1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

2 blk hfrtts

1 blk yg cow
1 red yg cow
2 blk hfrtts

1 herf hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk hfrtt

1 red yg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

2 blk hfrtts

1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 red cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
6 bbwf cows
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
5 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1250
1025
1040
1175
890
978
850
870
955
915
985
1010
1050
890
1173

1190
1280
1355
1290
1275
1270
1400
1485
1510
1335
1295
1325
1490
1345
1530
1230
1227
1120
1330
1595
1288
1245
1440
1300
1220

170.00
220.00
200.00
173.00
233.00
237.00
211.00
260.00
241.00
241.50
197.00
192.00
181.00
239.50
204.00

163.00
161.00
152.00
168.00
156.00
169.00
160.00
163.00
159.00
159.00
150.00
152.00
154.00
158.00
157.00
147.00
165.00
160.00
160.00
158.00
150.00
150.00
144.00
168.00
149.00



Ed Adrian, Parker CO

Dave Adrian, White River

Donald Dean Adrian, White River
Adrian Land & Cattle, White River
Jeff & Renee Holzer, Winner

Derek & Rebecca Rahn, Mission

David Dvorak, Winner
Mike Cahoy, Colome
Brad Hennebold, Winner

Mike Vavra, Crookston NE

Lorena Hight, White River
Daniel Pravacek, Winner

Calhoon Ranch, Ideal

1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

2 bbwf cows

1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 red cow
1 red cow
5 blk cows
1 red cow
1 herf cow
1 red cow
7 blk cows
7 blk cows
5 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
2 blk cows
4 blk cows
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

Thin/Lame/Full/Low Yielding Cows

David Piper, Wood
Dallas Dimond, Wood
Burton Dimond, Witten

Lynn Kartak, Colome
Clifford Lafferty, White River

1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow - thin

1 blk cow — lump

1 blk yg cow — thin
1 blk cow — thin

1 bwf cow — thin

1 bwf cow

1265
1310
1280
1200
1480
1465
1708
1335
1260
1570
1145
1170
1125
1680
1250
1030
1355
1320
1486
1457
1185
1300
1770
1645
1326
1285
1550
1270
1210
1295
1245

970
1165
1270

995
1165

920

945
1080
1255

165.00
156.00
160.00
160.00
162.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
146.00
147.00
156.00
149.00
155.00
167.00
151.00
147.00
165.00
163.00
162.00
155.00
158.00
157.00
156.00
165.00
164.00
163.00
162.00
162.00
159.00
145.00

122.50
117.00
135.00
110.00
151.00
160.00
144.00
137.00
136.00



Sherry Lafferty, Parmelee
Ben & Andy Meyer, Carter
Martin Mortenson, Winner
Roger & Deb Evans, Hamill
Jade Sandoz, Clearfield
Taylor Novotny, Winner

Dean Novotny, Colome
Adrian Land & Cattle, White River

Jeff & Renee Holzer, Winner

Mathis Land & Cattle, Winner
Derek & Rebecca Rahn, Mission

Brad Hennebold, Winner
Luke Hennebold, Winner

Daniel Pravacek, Winner
Calhoon Ranch, Ideal

Jeremy Langdeau, Rapid City

Bulls

Adrian Land & Cattle, White River
Donald Dean Adrian, White River

Ed Adrian, Parker CO
Steve Krogman, White River

Lorena Hight, White River

1 LH yg cow

1 blk cow

1 red cow

1 bwf cow — full
1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow — lame
1 bwf cow — full
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 blk cows — lame
1 herf cow — eye
1 red cow — lame
1 herf cow — full
1 herf yg cow — thin
1 blk cow — full
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow

2 blk cows

1 red cow

1 blk cow

1 LH cow

1 LH cow

1 LH cow

1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 herf bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull

730
1120
1060
1450
1295
1155
1015
1000
1065
1250
1105
1310
1055
1135
1170
1140
1175
1070

980
1460

920
1475
1110
1210
1248
1220

780

950

730

715

1915
2210
2095
1345
1995
1110
1855
1970
2230
1590

152.00
139.00
149.00
140.00
120.00
114.00
138.00
110.00
141.00
144.00
107.50
145.50
112.00
143.00
141.00
136.00
129.00
138.00
116.00
140.00
150.00
137.00
145.00
143.00
137.00
136.00
138.00
159.00
120.00
110.00

207.00
205.00
201.00
185.00
186.00
150.00
171.00
201.00
180.00
175.00



1 blk bull 1790 174.00

1 blk bull 2125 164.00

John Larson, Mission 1 blk bull 1170 206.00
Travis Jansen, Mission 1 blk bull 1410 190.00
Dale Krumpus, Colome 1 blk bull 2185 190.00
Nathan Krumpus, Colome 3 blk bulls 853 233.00
Charlie Gran, Kennebec 1 blk bull 2090 189.00
1 herf bull — swollen 1640 154.00

Josh Hicks, White River 1 blk bull — lame 1225 167.00
Neil Krogman, White River 1 blk bull 1690 187.00
1 blk bull 1630 175.00

David Piper, Wood 1 herf bull 1650 169.00
Brady Bolander, Winner 1 blk bull 1885 176.00
Russ & Randy Richey, Springview 1 blk bull 1395 181.00
Tom Shelbourn, Winner 11 LHX strs 982 160.00
Shipshewana Auction Inc 7 blk bulls 1324 186.50
Shipshewana IN 4 blk bulls 1546 183.50

On our last sale Friday May 16" we sold a light run of weigh-ups with 6 buyers in
the seats, bulk of the cows selling steady to higher. No good test on the rest of the
classes. We also sold a light run of pairs and bred cattle selling well.

Bulk of cows:
1255# 169.00
1195# 166.00
1325# 163.00
1405# 159.00

1380# 171.50
1520# 168.00
1455# 165.00
1420# 162.50
1730# 157.00

1370# 171.00
1495# 168.00
1145# 165.00
1160# 161.00
1415# 153.00

1295# 170.00
1310# 166.00
1200# 164.00
1230# 160.00
1195# 153.00

Thin/Lame/Full Cows:
1200# 134.000
1300# 130.00

1195# 152.00
1290# 130.00

1230# 142.50
1470# 133.00

1025# 135.00
945# 131.00

Young Cows: 1105# 211.00 905# 201.00 1235# 200.00

Bulls: 2075# 197.00
1850# 175.00

1795# 186.00
1790# 160.00

1500# 180.00 1755# 179.00

Daniel Imhoff, Winner 24 blk hfr pairs 1168 $4450.00
Dan Musilek, Wewela 7 blk/bwt 10 yo pairs 1619 $3400.00
Aaron Hogrefe, Gregory 4 char x 6yo pairs 1550 $3500.00

John & JT Jones, Valentine 6 blk SM fall bred cows 1333 $2700.00



Young Cows/Hfrtts

Ringstmeyer L&L, Pierre
Aaron Hogrefe, Gregory
Jerry Hicks, Norris

John & JT Jones, Valentine

Bulk of Cows

Blake DeMers, Colome

Kevin & Janet DeMers, Colome

Frank Kenzy, lona

Hellmann’s Quiet Creek, Millboro

Jackson Hansen, Hamill
Cody Moore, Winner

Roscoe Moseman, Winner

4 blk BM fall bred cows 1264

1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
1 blk hfrtt

1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow
1 blk yg cow

1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 roan cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 red cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

WT

1105
1165
905
980
980
1055
1085

1235
1255
1195
1520
1470
1415
1420
1390
1340
1275
1325
1175
1390
1145
1205
1430
1305
1230
1480
1495
1205
1195
1455
1470
1295
1380
1335
1145

$2300.00

CWT

211.00
178.00
201.00
179.00
189.00
177.00
173.00

169.00
169.00
153.00
168.00
168.00
168.00
162.50
162.00
160.00
169.00
163.00
163.00
162.50
155.00
148.00
169.00
169.00
168.00
168.00
168.00
167.00
166.00
165.00
157.00
170.00
171.50
169.00
165.00



Bill Ringstmeyer, Winner
Ringstmeyer L&L, Pierre

Rick Shippy, Winner

Aaron Hogrefe, Gregory
Jerry Hicks, Norris

Blaine Krogman, White River
Randy Odenbach, Gregory

Steve Kubik, Hamill
Jesse Heese, Millboro

Bill Heese
John & JT Jones, Valentine

Thinner Feeding Cows

Hellmann’s Quiet Creek, Millboro

Corey Audiss, Hamill
Blaine Krogman, White River
John & JT Jones, Valentine

1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 rwf cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 red cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 red cow
1 LH cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

Thin/Lame/Full/Low Yielding Cows

1415
1310
1160
1380
1360
1575
1655
1370
1210
1500
1575
1730
1170
1405
1475
1385
1280
1285
1275

1030
1035
1055
1050
1055
1095
1150
1170
1145
1060

960
1040
1045
1005
1170
1165
1095
1115

153.00
166.00
161.00
170.00
168.00
168.00
160.00
171.00
170.00
161.00
168.00
157.00
150.00
159.00
161.00
151.00
164.00
160.00
157.00

167.50
166.00
165.00
163.00
156.00
169.50
168.00
167.00
168.00
165.00
162.00
162.00
160.00
159.00
155.00
155.00
154.00
147.00



Taylor Novotny, Winner
Jerry Hicks, Norris

Blaine Krogman, White River
Jesse Heese, Millboro

Bill Heese
John & JT Jones, Valentine

Bulls

Kevin & Janet DeMers, Colome
Chris Audiss, Belle Fourche
Blaine Krogman, White River
David Burger, Winner

John & JT Jones, Valentine

1 blk cow
1 bwf cow — lame
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 bwf cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow
1 blk cow

1 blk bull
1 red bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull

1195
1230
1290

945
1300
1470
1680
1465
1005
1025
1200

2075
1790
1500
1860
1850
1235
1795
1755

152.00
142.50
130.00
131.00
130.00
133.00
122.50
126.00
145.00
135.00
134.00

197.00
160.00
180.00
180.00
175.00
200.00
186.00
179.00



